Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew William Davis	03/06/2006
Alexander Pinkus Rafalovich	03/07/2006
Mark Wayne Wilson	03/07/2006
Gautam Subbarao	03/14/2006
Anil Kumar Tummala	03/07/2006
Thiruvalan Venkatesan	03/07/2006
Anand Ganesh Joshi	03/07/2006
Hemachandran Umakanthan	03/11/2006
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi	03/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11290733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-4827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: jhoette@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale, Suite 2600

PATENT REEL: 017410 FRAME: 0067

500090489

\$40.00

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9D-HR-25295		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay J. Hoette	
Total Attachments: 10 source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page1.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page2.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page3.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page4.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page5.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page6.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page7.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page7.tif source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page8.tif		

source=9DHR25295 Assignment (S1869593)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 017410 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Matthew William Davis	of	12005 Pleasant Lawn Court, Louisville, KY 40299
Alexander Pinkus Rafalovich	of	8309 Lacevine Road, Louisville, KY 40220
Mark Wayne Wilson	of	150 Landspur Court, Simpsonville, KY 40067
Gautam Subbarao	of	9850 Willowbrook Circle, Louisville, KY 40225
Anil Kumar Tummala	of	5137 Craigs Creek Drive, Louisville, KY 40241
Thiruvalan Venkatesan	of	5, Karpaga Pillaiyar Koil Street, Kanchipuram, Tamilnadu, India 631502
Anand Ganesh Joshi	of	#102, Hemanth Spandana, Bhatia Layout, ITPL Mail Road, Brookfield,
		Bangalore, India 560037
Hemachandran Umakanthan	of	12/A, Subramaniya Swamy Koil Street, New Vandipalayam, Cuddalore,
		Tamilnadu, India 607004
Sanjay Manohar Anikihindi	of	2377, 16th Main, HAL Stage 2, Indiranagar, Bangalore, India 560008

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ICE-DISPENSING ASSEMBLY MOUNTED WITHIN A REFRIGERATOR COMPARTMENT

executed concurrently herewith,				
filed on November 30, 2005 having Serial Number 11/290,733				

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Ma t	thew William Davis	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
Matthew Willia	Willian Dein Da m Davis	ate: 3/6/06	
STATE OF <u>Ke</u>	ntucky Jefferson ss.		·
Matthew Willia	m Davis, to me personally known acknowledged to me that he	before me personally came own as the individual who excluded the same of his/	ecuted the foregoing
Seal	M.	Grace Pangal (Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Alexander Pinkus Rafalovich	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Alexander Pinkus Rafalovich	Date: <u>03/07/06</u>
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> COUNTY OF <u>Jefferson</u> ss.	
Alexander Pinkus Rafalovich, to me per	before me personally came the above-named sonally known as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal <u>M</u>	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:	1 477 - 1479)	Date:
Mar	k Wayne Wilson	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	3
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	·
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE (ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
May (Mark Wayne W	Vayre Wilson	Date: 3/7/06
STATE OF Ke	Jetferson	SS.
<u>Mark Wayne V</u>	<u>Vilson</u> , to me persona to acknowledged to me	, <u>2006</u> before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		M. Grace Papelle (Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4 Date: _____ Signature: Gautam Subbarao Date: _____ Witnessed by: ____ Printed Name of Witness Date: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 3/14/06 STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Teppeson This 14" day of MAQUH, 2006 before me personally came the above-named Gautam Subbarao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal MY COMMISION EXPIRES 3/27/2009

INVENTOR 5 Date: _____ Signature: Anil Kumar Tummala Date: Witnessed by: _____ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ____ Date: ______ Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY _____ Date: <u>3/7/06</u> COUNTY OF Jetterson This 7 f h day of MARCH, 2006 before me personally came the above-named Anil Kumar Tummala, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. M. Drace Kanslal (Notary Public) Seal

INVENTOR 6				
Signature:	uvalan Venkatesan	Da	te:	
Thi	uvalan Venkatesan			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	te:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	S		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	te:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	is		
SECTION BE			IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAR	≖ R¥
Mw Thiruvalan Ver	nkatesan	Date: <u>03</u>	107/06	
STATE OF $\frac{K_0}{K_0}$	entucky Jefferson	ss.		
Thiruvalan Ve	nkatesan, to me persono acknowledged to m	nally known as the in	e personally came the above-nan dividual who executed the fore the same of his/her own free wi	going
Seal		M. Grace	Pagadal Iotary Fublic)	•

INVENTOR /	
Signature: Arond Ganesh Joshi	Date: March 7th, 2006
Witnessed by: J. J. Mild noth	Date:
SENTHIL NATHAN. T Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature MANGADA PATIL Printed Name of Witness	Date: March 7th 2006
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date: Anand Ganesh Joshi	<u>.</u>
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of, ber Anand Ganesh Joshi, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she exthe purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing secuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 8 of 10

INVENIOR 8	
Signature: Hemachandran Umakantha	Date: 11.03.06
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 11 3 0
MR . PANDU Printed Name of Witness	IRANGAM
Witnessed by:	Date: 11 · 3 · 06
7. VENUGOF Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Hemachandran Umakanthan	
STATE OF	SS.
This day of	before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 9	
Signature: Sanjay Mahohar A. Sanjay Manohar Anikhind	nikhindi Date: <u>March 7th 2006</u>
Witnessed by:	Date: March 7th, 2006.
Witnessed by: SENTHIL N Printed Name of Witness Signature MANTINDIA Printed Name of Witness	Date: MARCH 7th 2006
	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi	
COUNTY OF	SS.
	, before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 10 of 10